121/09

धारतीय गैर च्यायिक

THE TOTAL STATE OF THE PROPERTY RUPEES

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

ఆండ్ర్మీపదేశ్ మేక్ల प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH నం. 14666 జేదికా - 3 - 20లో రూ 12-7 ే ముట్టాం (K. సెలయి అంటు. ి తేంట్ల క్ల. - చం తీవ్వ గా షాముశాలం చూగా ఎట్ కో రకు కెవెంచం

FORM 26(SEE RULE 4A)

BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER FOR ELECTION
TO ANDHRA PRADESH LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY (NAME OF THE HOUSE)
FROM NARAYANPET CONSTITUENCY (NAME OF THE CONSTITUENCY)

AFFIDAVIT

VE DR. K. SAIBABU son/daughter/wife of K. CHANDRAPPA aged about 44 years, resident of H.No: 4-8-75/79, SHATAVAHANA COLONY, NARAYANPET, MAHABOOBNAGAR DISTRICT candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly

ffirm/state on oath as under:-

Dan.

years of m	m/am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two nore in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the competent jurisdiction.
If the de	ponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following
informatio	
(i)	Case/First information reports No./Nos. 1. CR.No. 19/2009 AND 2. CR.No. 20/2009
(ii)	Police station(s): 1. MAKTHAL & 2. MARIKAL; District(s): MAHABOOBNAGAR
	State(s): ANDHRA PRADESH
(ii)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for
	which the candidate has been charged sec. 341, 188,290,291 IPC. AND SEC. 30 AND 32 A.P.
	POLICE ACT.
(iv)	Which framed the charge(s) 1 3
(v)	Date(s) on which the charge(s)>
(vi)	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of
	competent jurisdictionNO
	have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) [(other than any offences)
referred t	o in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section(3), of section 8
	Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to
	ment for one year or more.
	ponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following
informati	ion:
(i)	Case/First information reports No./Nos
(ii)	Case/First information reports No./Nos. Count(s) which punished. Police station(s)
· · · (iii)	State(s)
1	State(s)
PER Y A NOTE	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged.
Bon Ot A.	which the candidate has been charged.
,	Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced
रतन्त्र में भे	Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent
(vi)	jurisdiction
	jurisdiction
	Λ
	- UM

Place: NARAYANPET

Date: 39 -03-2009

Signature of Deponent

VERIFICATION

I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at NARAYANPET this 29th

day of MARCH, 2009

Signature of deponent

Note: "The columns in this Form which are not applicable to the deponent may be struck off".

KULKARNI SHEMSEN BLA. LE. B. Advocata & Notary

Narayanpet, Dist: Mahabubnagar Appointed by Govt. of A.P. (India 122/09



बीस रुपये रू. 20

RS-20
TWENTY
RUPEES

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

ఆంద్రప్రదేశ్ తుక్క प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH నం. 1.667 శైని 28-3-20లో రూ 2.9 -ప్రాంత్ర జెంగ 14. సాలు అరాలు కి కెంగ్స్ - చంత్రప్ల గామమునాలలయణ పెట్ట్ కోరకు శైనంతం

17AA <u>67</u>6582 **కె. శం**భ్యారాణి స్టాంపు విక్రేత నారాయణపేట

ANNEXER - 1

BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER FOR ELECTION
TO ANDHRA PRADESH LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY (NAME OF THE HOUSE)
FROM NARAYANPET CONSTITUENCY (NAME OF THE CONSTITUENCY)

AFFIDAVIT

I. AR. K. SAI BABU son/daughter/wife of K. CHANDRAPPA, aged about 44 years, resident of H.No: 4-8-75/79, SHATAVAHANA COLONY, NARAYANPET, MAHABOOBNAGAR DISTRICT, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly and state on oath as under:-

Strike out whichever not applicable)

1 Ju

(1) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court:-

(i) Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:

Sec. 341, 188,290,291 I.P.C. AND SEC. 30 AND 32A.P. POLICE ACT.

- (ii) The court which has taken cognizance: JMFC, Raichur, Karnataka State
- (iii) Case No.: CR.NO. 19/2009 AND CR.NO. 20/2009
- (iv) Date of order of the Court taking cognizance: JFMC, NARAYANPET
- (v) Details of appeal(s)/ application(s) for revision, etc if any, filed against above order taking cognizance:
- (2) That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc) of spouse, my dependents and myself.

A. DETAILS OF MOVABLE ASSETS (Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

S.No.	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name(s) K. Nanda	Depend ent-1 K SUDHEER KUMAR	Dependent- 2 Name K. HRISHIKESH	Dependent- 3 &4 etc. Name
(i)	Cash	Rs. 1,00,000 ==00 Ps.	Rs. 50,000 =-00 Ps.	200	5000	5000
(ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institution and Non-Banking Financial companies	- more	10°m	พาก	nin	20:00
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and Shares in companies	- win	win	# FOR	. wer	ari o
(iv)	Other Financial instruments, NSS, Postal Savings, LIC policies etc.	RS. 5,00,000/- LIC POLICY	Rs. 30,000/- head post. office Gulberga	nia	Nym	nzo
(v)	Motor Vehicles (details of make etc.,)	TATA SUMO, AP22G5454 VALUE Rs. 3,50,000/-	rosa	とがち	234	מהיה
(vi)	Jewellery (give details of weight and value)	. n.m	Gold Value of Rs. 3,00,000- 00	win	socu.	NEA
(vii)	Other assets, such as values of a change in the state of a change in the state of t	e.r	in	No	~~~	nino

Note: Value of Bonds Shares Debentures as per the latest market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non listed companies should be seen.

Dependent lière means a person substantially dependents on the income of the candidate

Bohn.

B. DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS

(Note: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated)

	have to be indic	ated)				
3.No	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name(s) K. NANDA	Dependent -1 Name K. SUDHEER KUMAR	Dependent-2 Name K. HRISHIKESH	Depend ent-3 NAME
(i)	Agricultural Land- Location(s) – Survey number(s)- Extent (Total measurement)- Current market value	m sum	ensen	20,24	. 22	200
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land- Location(s) — Survey number(s)- Extent (Total measurement)- Current market value	nem-	· ner	nin	ner	20
(iii)	Buildings(commercia l and residential) — Location(s)- Survey/door number(s)- Extent (Total measurement)- Current market value	nim	nin	11 21 ·	. 112	20
(iv)	Houses/Apartments, etcLocation(s)- Survey/door number(s)- Extent (Total measurement)- Current market value	1. HINO: 4-8-75/79, NARAYANPET VALUE OF RS. 15,00,000/- 2. HINO: 1-6-9, NARAYANPET VALUE OF RS. 29,00,000/-	1. HNO. 5-4-1/2 NARAYANPET VALUE OF RS. 2,00,000/- 2. PLOT NO. 35,36,37,38,39, 40 AND 41 (EXENT 30X 40 EACH PLOT) VALUE OF RS. 3,50,000-00 Ps. 3. PLOT NO. 9,10,11,12 AND 13 (EXENT 40 X 60 EACH PLOT) VALUE OF RS. 3,75,000-00 Ps. 4. HNO. 5-2-63 yadgir VALUE OF RS. 5,00,000/-	. 2	. 2	. 2
(v)	Others(such as interest in property)	. NES	. ween	- nen	- W711	- 21

 I give herein below the details of my liabilities/overdue to public financial institutions and Government dues:-

[Note: Please give separate details for each item]

S.No. Description	Name & Address of Bank/Financial Institution(s)/ Department(s)	Amount outstanding as on
(a) (a) Loans from Banks	1. S.B.I., NARAYANPET BRANCH (HOUSE LOAN) 2. A.P.G.V.B.BANK, NARAYANPET BRANCH (PERSONAL LOAN)	Rs. 6,00,000/- Rs. 3,00,000/-
(ii) Loans from financial institutions	1. SRIRAM CHITS	Rs. 1,50,000/-

and the

0					
		(iii)	Government dues	, nun	N8 P
		a)]	Dues to department dealing with government accommodation		200
		b)	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	non-	nen
			Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	min.	~ n s ~ p
		d)	Dues to departments dealing with telephones	ngu-	new.
		e)	Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	י איז הא	280
		f)	Other dues, if any	- weer	- 10110
	S.No.		Description	Name & Address of Bank/Financial Institution(s)/ Department(s)	Amount outstanding as on
	(b)	(i)	Income Tax including surcharge [Also indicate the assessment year upto which Income Tax Return filed. Give also Permanent Account Number(PAN)	PAN AHQPK1284K	- NSY
1	Sept Marine	(ii)	Wealth Tax[Also indicate the assessment year upto which Wealth Tax return filed.]	nin.	- 60 K W
AULKS BO	A STORY	ned Hy	Sales Tax[Only in case of proprietary business]	. nen	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1	O FA	(iv)	Property Tax	NIL	- www
	-				

De du

(4) My educational qualifications are as under :-

(GIVE DETAILS OF SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCATION)
(Name of school/University and the year in which the course was completed should also be given.)

S.No.	Educational Oualification	Name of School/University	Year of completion
1	1 ST CLASS TO 10 TH CLASS	M.B.HIGH SCHOOL, NARAYANPET	1968 -1979
2	INTERMEDIATE	GOVT. JUNIOR COLLEGE, NARAYANPET	1979-1981
3	B.H.M.S.	M.R.MEDICAL COLLEGE, GULBERGA	1981-1988

DEPONENT

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from.

Verified at NARAYANPET this the 29th day of MARCH 2009

DEPONENT

A ASSET AND A STATE OF THE CONTROL O

T. Sarther Kumer & Ashek Kumer Plo # 3-4-98, Navayongel

47 Stamp Rs 20/-

KULKARNI BHIMSEN B A., LL.B.
Advocate & Notary
Narayanpet, Dist: Mahabubnagar
Appointed by Govt. of A.P. (India)